(>

= $ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁfﬁﬁiﬂ<1h/ = AVSHY
A =R

0L, k4
WS S AN LA 1S, Bh 1S
2| N A A RN
[ B2 B A s NI AT
2006405 /29 |




B
e
i

AVS Explorationiin 1P Policy

Gao Wen, Huang Tiejun
Chair and Secretary of
Audio Video coding Standard Working Group oft China

Institute for Digital Media, Peking University
Institute of Computing Technology of the Chinese Academy of Sciences

May. 29, 2006



2T IS s A I A= 2

> AVS: S gm e SR vE A4

> 20024215 B o5 R w] S AL

> [E I 1 2 MPEG-China (ISO/IEC JTC1
SC29/WG11H: Bk ‘)

> TAEVEE: T IR E m SRk, BeaE
/\Mﬂﬂﬁﬁmm BB IR SR E

i %E% USRI S,
ﬁm%%?%%u@g%%%@%@&

2006-7-21 E“E




Scope of AVS

AVS: Audio Video coding Standard \Working Group: of
China

Approved by the Science and Technology Department of
Ministry of Infermation Industry in June 2002

AVS=MPEG-China (ISO/IEC JTC1 SC29/WG11China
National body)

The standardization scope of the working group:Is to
establish the standard for compression, decompression,
manipulation, and display in digital audio and video
multimedia equipment and systems. This standard
applies in fields such as high-resolution digital broadcast,
high-density laser-digital storage media, wireless
broadband multimedia communication, and Internet
broadband stream media.
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AVS Membership

> 138 members (up to Jun.31,2006)
> Type
o« Consumer Electronics - 11%
o« Communication - 12%
o Computer and Software - 44%
o IC -14%
> Institute and university - 24%
> MNC and out of China — 30%
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http://www.skyworth.com/index.asp
http://www.leadtek.com.tw/
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http://www.ibm.com/us/
http://www.intel.com/index.htm?iid=Corporate+Header_Intel_logo&
http://www.philips.com.cn/index.html
http://www.freescale.com.cn/
http://www.conexant.com/
http://www.marvell.com/index.jsp
http://www.tnt.uni-hannover.de/js/
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Open AVS supports healthy Industry

Head-End = End Users
-TV Station Digiel T TV
-Network Providers ) -Set-on Box
ICP OplIcAINVIECIZNIGE LS PC

-Mobile

1G5 Vlclee) Caopplssltinlleaiien)
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> 1994. MPEG-2
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> 1999: MPEG-4 SP (Part 2)
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> 2003: H.264/MPEG-4 AVC (Part 10)
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MPEG Standards—Decade Worry

> 1991: MPEG-1
o Royalty Free

> 1994. MPEG-2
« DVD, DTV, Emmy Award
« 2.5% per device

> 1996: MPEG LA—A licensing agency with no relationship with
MPEG

> 1999: MPEG-4 SP (Part 2)
o 0.25 $/device, coding time based charge (2 cents/ hours)
o ODbjected by AOL-Times Warner

> 2003: H.264/MPEG-4 AVC (Part 10)
o Nov. 17,2003: Licensing policy — title based licensing (2 cents per title)
o Objected by EBU (EBU Technical Statement-D 96-2003)
o May.20,2004: Policy finalized, little revision
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What's the problem?

> [|wo separated steps
1. Make the standard first (under ISO policy)

>, I'hen create a patent pool (outside of ISO)

After standard fixed, there Is a only way to go,

determine the license term by all essential patent
holders

The worst case Is, some of patent holders want
to use their patent to make big money, no matter
how Industry and customs feeling

It Is very hard for to change from their current
way/
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AVS IPR: Balance the public benefit in
Sstandard and private benefit in patent

> Membership

o Select default licensing obligation
RF, AVS Pool, RAND

o Disclose possible patents in proposal
more favourable licensing is ok
> Working group

» Adopt proposal based on technical contribution (perfermance gain) and
licensing choice

o Proposal with RF or AVS pool is prior
o IPR documents
> Licensing principle of AVS pool
o reasonable and non-discriminatory.
o With a simple and practicable licensing structure
o Under a competitive license fee
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Licensing Obligations

Join AVS
Sign Member Agreement
eDeclare default option

1 |

Participate in Subgroup
e Commit to license
e License options

|

Submit Contribution
* Disclose patents
*Declare license option

2006-7-21

Non-Participant: Participant:
* RAND RF * RAND RF
« POOL * POOL

* RAND * RAND

* No License

* RAND RF

« POOL

* RAND

China Patent;

* RAND RF * RAND RF
« POOL « POOL
« RAND

Worldwide Patent:;
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AVSER >

AVS1-P1
AVS1-P2
AVS1-P2
AVS1-P3
AVS1-P3
AVS1-P4
AVS1-P5
AVS1-P6
ANV
ANV

(RS- #)
(CRLA-HLHE D
(HLAR- 1555
(F M- FE1E )
(FH-5.17518)
(—Z MR
(ZEHM)
(DRM)
(FLA-B51)
(FLA-$52)

AVS1-P8.1 (P2 over IP)
AVS1-P8.2 (P7 over IP)
AVS1-P9.1 (P23CHE# )
AVS1-P9.2 (P7T3CHE#EZ)
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20051304-T-339
20032265-T-339
20032265-T-339
20051305-T-339
20051305-T-339
20051306-T-339
20051307-T-339
20051308-T-339
20051309-T-339
20051309-T-339
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

>>>L

INHE
(WD)

2003.10
2003.10
2005.9
2004.12
2005.9
2004.8

2005.3
2005.3

2005.3
2005.9
2005.3
2005.12

e |

i JiE

TAEA
HZ(CD)

2003.12
2003.12
2005.12
2005.3
2005.12
2004.8

2005.9
2005.6

2005.9
2005.12
2005.9
2006.3

R4
Z(FCD)

2004.4
2004.4
2006.3
2005.7

2005.6

2005.12
2005.6

2005.11
2006.3
2005.11
2006.6

X B
(FD)

2004.8
2004.8
2006.9
2005.12

I K h
(€l2)

2006.02

2005.9

2005.9

2005.12
2006.6
2005.12
2006.9




AVS Schedule

AVSH 5 EEAm#E RIS PNHER TEAR BAER EWHER B
(WD) £(CD) (FCD) (FD) (€13))

AVS1-P1 System for broadcasting 20051304-T-339 2003.10 2003.12 2004.4 2004.8

AVS1-P2 Video-Jizhun Profile 20032265-T-339 2003.10 2003.12 2004.4 2004.8 2006.02

AVS1-P2 Video-Extend profile 20032265-T-339 2005.9 2005.12 2006.3 2006.9

AVS1-P3 Audio-Stereo profile 20051305-T-339 2004.12 2005.3 2005.7 2005.12

AVS1-P3 Audio-5.1 profile 20051305-T-339 2005.9 2005.12

AVS1-P4 Conformance 20051306-T-339 2004.8 2004.8 2005.6 2005.9

AVS1-P5 Reference software 20051307-T-339

AVS1-P6 Digital Right Manag. 20051308-T-339 2005.3 2005.9 2005.12

AVS1-P7 Mobile Video-stagel 20051309-T-339 2005.3 2005.6 2005.6 2005.9

AVS1-P7 Mobile Video-stage?2 20051309-T-339

AVS1-P8 AVS over IP TBD 2005.3 2005.9 2005.11 2005.12

AVS1-P9 File format TBD 2005.9 2005.12 2006.3 2006.6

AVS1-P1 System for broadcasting TBD 2005.3 2005.9 2005.11 2005.12

AVS1-P2 Video-Jizhun Profile TBD 2005.12 2006.3 2006.6 2006.9
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Advantage ofi AVS

> Clear IP. and lower cost

o Combine public knewledge and new technology.
(Include patents)

o Amount of essential patents Is less than half of that in
iInternational standards

» Most patents In AVS are contributed by local |
members (contribution from out of China Is increasing)

o Make lower royalty fee possible (e.g. 1 RMB per
decoder )

> Advanced compression efficiency

o Similar performance with international standard
(H.264/MPEG-4 AVC)
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Advantage ofi AVS (cont.)

> Lower complexity

o Computation
AVS video vs. H.264 : 70% for decoder, 30% for encoder

o Memory
o Bandwidth

> Well-defined applications
o Different part for broadcasting and communication

» Make standard adoption and implementation simple
and clear
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AVS Applications

> TV Applications
o IPTV
« HD & SD TV: Satellite, terrestrial, cable etc.
o Storage AV players
o High-Definition TV (2008 Olympics milestone)

> Portable Applications
o Digital Multimedia broadcasting
o Maobile TV: killer application for 3G
o Portable Multimedia Players

> Long Chain:
o Chip-software-device-operating-content
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> I ey s2 R AVS!

> AVS [ /EZH k. hitp://www.avs.org.cn
> & M wgao@ict.ac.cn
> FZ . tjhuang@ict.ac.cn
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>AVS open to world!

> AVS website: http://Mww.avs.org.cn
> Gao Wen: woao@jdl.ac.cn
> Huang Tiejun: tihuang@jdl.ac.cn
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